

Requested by Representative SOLLMAN

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2509**

1 On page 1 of the A-engrossed bill, after line 4, insert:

2 “(1) ‘Garment bag’ means a large bag that incorporates a hanger on which
3 garments may be hung to prevent wrinkling during travel or storage.”.

4 In line 5, delete “(1)” and insert “(2)”.

5 In line 7, delete “(2)” and insert “(3)”.

6 In line 9, delete “(3)” and insert “(4)”.

7 In line 15, delete “(4)” and insert “(5)”.

8 In line 17, delete “(5)” and insert “(6)”.

9 In line 19, delete “(6)” and insert “(7)”.

10 On page 2, line 2, delete “(7)(a)” and insert “(8)(a)”.

11 In line 15, before “laundry” insert “garment bag,”.

12 On page 3, delete lines 14 through 17 and insert:

13 “(5) Notwithstanding subsection (4) of this section, may adopt, amend or
14 enforce a local provision to require a restaurant or retail establishment to
15 charge a fee of more than five cents under provisions otherwise identical to
16 section 2 (1)(b) and (3)(b) of this 2019 Act.”.

17
